CONDUCTIVE POLYMER
ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITOR
1
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
Application Guidelines
1. Polarity
CS-CAP is solid aluminum electrolytic capacitors with positive and negative electrodes. Do not reverse the polarity when using.
If it is used with the polarities reversed, its life may shorten because of increasing leakage current or short circuit.

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆ Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 8 8 10
Фd 0.6 0.6 0.6
L 8 11 12
α 1.0 1.5 1.5
F 3.5 3.5 5.0
UPS Series
 Super low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105℃
10
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ΦD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩmax)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tanδ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E)
560 8×8 7 4700 0.12 350 UPS0E561MNN0808U
680 8×8 7 5580 0.12 425 UPS0E681MNN0808U
820 8×8 7 6100 0.12 512 UPS0E821MNN0808U
820 8×11 7 6100 0.12 410 UPS0E821MNN0811U
1000 8×8 7 6100 0.12 500 UPS0E102MNN0808U
1000 8×11 7 6100 0.12 500 UPS0E102MNN0811U
1200 8×8 7 6100 0.12 600 UPS0E122MNN0808U
1500 8×11 7 6100 0.12 750 UPS0E152MNN0811U
1500 10×12 7 6100 0.12 750 UPS0E152MNN1012U
1800 8×11 7 6100 0.12 900 UPS0E182MNN0811U
4(0G)
470 8×8 7 5600 0.12 470 UPS0G471MNN0808U
560 8×8 7 6100 0.12 560 UPS0G561MNN0808U
680 8×8 7 6100 0.12 544 UPS0G681MNN0808U
820 10×12 7 6100 0.12 656 UPS0G821MNN1012U
1200 10×12 7 6100 0.12 960 UPS0G122MNN1012U
6.3(0J)
220 8×8 7 3700 0.12 347 UPS0J221MNN0808U
330 8×8 7 3700 0.12 520 UPS0J331MNN0808U
390 8×8 7 5700 0.12 491 UPS0J391MNN0808U
470 8×8 7 5700 0.12 740 UPS0J471MNN0808U
560 8×8 7 5700 0.12 882 UPS0J561MNN0808U
680 8×8 7 5860 0.12 857 UPS0J681MNN0808U
820 8×11 7 6100 0.12 1033 UPS0J821MNN0811U
820 10×12 7 6100 0.12 1033 UPS0J821MNN1012U
1000 10×12 7 6100 0.12 1260 UPS0J102MNN1012U
1500 10×12 7 6100 0.12 1890 UPS0J152MNN1012U
2000 10×12 7 7100 0.12 2520 UPS0J202MNN1012U
10(1A)
270 8×11 7 5600 0.12 540 UPS1A271MNN0811U
470 10×12 7 6100 0.12 940 UPS1A471MNN1012U
560 8×11 7 5700 0.12 882 UPS1A561MNN0811U
560 10×12 7 6100 0.12 1120 UPS1A561MNN1012U
680 8×11 7 5600 0.12 1360 UPS1A681MNN0811U
820 8×11 7 5700 0.12 1640 UPS1A821MNN0811U
820 10×12 7 6100 0.12 1640 UPS1A821MNN1012U
1000 10×12 7 6100 0.12 2000 UPS1A102MNN1012U
16(1C)
150 8×11 7 5600 0.12 480 UPS1C151MNN0811U
180 8×8 7 5600 0.12 576 UPS1C181MNN0808U
180 8×11 7 5600 0.12 576 UPS1C181MNN0811U
270 8×11 7 5600 0.12 864 UPS1C271MNN0811U
330 8×11 7 5600 0.12 1056 UPS1C331MNN0811U
330 10×12 7 6100 0.12 1056 UPS1C331MNN1012U
470 8×11 7 5600 0.12 1504 UPS1C471MNN0811U
470 10×12 7 6100 0.12 1504 UPS1C471MNN1012U
820 10×12 7 6100 0.12 2000 UPS1C821MNN1012U
UPS Series
11
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
 SPECIFICATIONS

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 5 6.3
Фd 0.45 0.6
L 8 8
α 1 1
F 2 2.5
UPR Series
 Super low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105℃
12
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ΦD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩmax)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tanδ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E)
220 5×8 8 4340 0.10 500 UPR0E221MNN0508
330 5×8 8 4340 0.10 500 UPR0E331MNN0508
560 5×8 8 4340 0.10 500 UPR0E561MNN0508
560 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 500 UPR0E561MNN6308
680 6.3×8 8 4900 0.10 500 UPR0E681MNN6308
820 6.3×8 8 5000 0.10 513 UPR0E821MNN6308
820 6.3×8 5 5900 0.10 513 UPR0E821MNN6308E
4(0G) 560 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 560 UPR0G561MNN6308
6.3(0J)
220 5×8 11 3200 0.10 300 UPR0J221MNN0508
220 6.3×8 9 3900 0.10 500 UPR0J221MNN6308
270 5×8 8 4050 0.10 500 UPR0J271MNN0508
330 5×8 8 4050 0.10 500 UPR0J331MNN0508
330 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 500 UPR0J331MNN6308
390 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 530 UPR0J391MNN6308
470 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 592 UPR0J471MNN6308
560 5×8 7 4180 0.10 500 UPR0J561MNN0508
560 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 706 UPR0J561MNN6308
680 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 856 UPR0J681MNN6308
820 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 1033 UPR0J821MNN6308
10(1A)
100 5×8 35 2200 0.10 300 UPR1A101MNN0508
150 6.3×8 24 2820 0.10 480 UPR1A151MNN6308
220 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 550 UPR1A221MNN6308
270 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 540 UPR1A271MNN6308
330 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 660 UPR1A331MNN6308
16(1C)
100 6.3×8 10 4680 0.10 320 UPR1C101MNN6308
270 6.3×8 10 5080 0.10 864 UPR1C271MNN6308
UPR Series
13
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
 SPECIFICATIONS

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 5 6.3 6.3 8 8 10
Фd 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.6 0.6 0.6
L 8 5 8 6~8 11 12
α 1 1 1 1 1.5 1.5
F 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 5
UPE Series
 Super low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 5,000 hours at 105°C
≦6.3Ф
≧8Ф
16
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E)
390 6.3×5 10 3900 0.10 500 UPE0E391MNN6305
560 5×8 7 4200 0.10 500 UPE0E561MNN0508
560 6.3×8 7 5000 0.10 500 UPE0E561MNN6308
560 8×8 8 4700 0.10 500 UPE0E561MNN0808U
820 6.3×8 7 5000 0.10 500 UPE0E821MNN6308
820 8×8 7 6100 0.10 500 UPE0E821MNN0808U
1000 8×8 7 6100 0.10 900 UPE0E102MNN0808U
4(0G)
560 6.3×8 7 5000 0.10 500 UPE0G561MNN6308
560 8×8 7 6100 0.10 500 UPE0G561MNN0808U
6.3(0J)
100 6.3×8 35 2100 0.10 500 UPE0J101MNN6308
330 5×8 8 4050 0.10 500 UPE0J331MNN0508
470 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 592 UPE0J471MNN6308
560 8×8 7 6100, 0.10 706 UPE0J561MNN0808U
820 6.3×8 8 4700 0.10 1033 UPE0J821MNN6308
820 8×8 8 6100 0.10 1033 UPE0J821MNN0808U
16(1C)
100 6.3×5 24 2400 0.10 500 UPE1C101MNN6305
100 6.3×8 24 2490 0.10 500 UPE1C101MNN6308
180 6.3×5 22 3300 0.10 576 UPE1C181MNN6305
180 8×8 10 5000 0.10 576 UPE1C181MNN0808U
180 8×11 16 4360 0.10 576 UPE1C181MNN0811U
220 8×6 13 4150 0.10 500 UPE1C221MNN0806
270 6.3×8 15 3800 0.10 864 UPE1C271MNN6308
270 8×8 10 5000 0.10 864 UPE1C271MNN0808U
270 8×11 11 5000 0.10 864 UPE1C271MNN0811U
330 8×8 11 4700 0.10 1056 UPE1C331MNN0808U
470 8×8 16 4000 0.10 1504 UPE1C471MNN0808U
470 8×11 11 5400 0.10 1504 UPE1C471MNN0811U
470 10×12 10 6100 0.10 1504 UPE1C471MNN1012U
560 8×11 14 4970 0.10 1792 UPE1C561MNN0811U
820 10×12 12 5400 0.10 2624 UPE1C821MNN1012U
1000 10×12 12 5400 0.10 3200 UPE1C102MNN1012U
25(1E)
56 6.3×5 30 2800 0.10 300 UPE1E560MNN6305
82 8×8 28 3000 0.10 410 UPE1E820MNN0808U
180 8×11 16 4650 0.10 900 UPE1E181MNN0811U
330 10×12 14 5000 0.10 1650 UPE1E331MNN1012U
35(1V)
22 6.3×5 35 2600 0.10 300 UPE1V220MNN6305
33 8×8 30 2800 0.10 300 UPE1V330MNN0808U
82 8×11 20 4000 0.10 574 UPE1V820MNN0811U
120 10×12 18 4400 0.10 840 UPE1V121MNN1012U
UPE Series
17
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
 SPECIFICATIONS

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 8 8 10
Фd 0.6 0.6 0.6
L 8 11 12
α 1 1.5 1.5
F 3.5 3.5 5
RP Series
 Low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105°C
18
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E)
680 8×11 12 4520 0.12 340 RP0E681MNN0811U
820 8×11 12 5440 0.12 410 RP0E821MNN0811U
1500 10×12 12 5440 0.12 750 RP0E152MNN1012U
2700 10×12 12 5440 0.12 1350 RP0E272MNN1012U
4(0G)
560 8×11 12 4520 0.12 448 RP0G561MNN0811U
820 10×12 12 5040 0.12 656 RP0G821MNN1012U
1200 10×12 12 5040 0.12 960 RP0G122MNN1012U
6.3(0J)
270 8×8 12 3600 0.12 340 RP0J271MNN0808U
470 8×8 12 4770 0.12 592 RP0J471MNN0808U
680 10×12 12 5040 0.12 857 RP0J681MNN1012U
820 10×12 12 5040 0.12 1033 RP0J821MNN1012U
1000 10×12 12 5040 0.12 1260 RP0J102MNN1012U
1200 8×11 12 5040 0.12 1512 RP0J122MNN0811U
1500 8×11 12 5040 0.12 1890 RP0J152MNN0811U
1500 10×12 12 5560 0.12 1890 RP0J152MNN1012U
10(1A)
220 8×8 12 4700 0.12 440 RP1A221MNN0808U
270 8×11 12 4420 0.12 540 RP1A271MNN0811U
330 8×8 12 4700 0.12 660 RP1A331MNN0808U
470 8×8 12 5100 0.12 940 RP1A471MNN0808U
470 10×12 12 5300 0.12 940 RP1A471MNN1012U
560 8×11 12 4500 0.12 1260 RP1A561MNN0811U
560 10×12 12 5300 0.12 1120 RP1A561MNN1012U
680 8×11 12 4500 0.12 1360 RP1A681MNN0811U
680 10×12 12 5300 0.12 1360 RP1A681MNN1012U
820 8×11 12 5000 0.12 1640 RP1A821MNN0811U
1000 10×12 12 5300 0.12 2000 RP1A102MNN1012U
1200 10×12 12 5300 0.12 2400 RP1A122MNN1012U
16(1C)
100 8×11 12 4850 0.12 320 RP1C101MNN0811U
180 8×8 12 3840 0.12 576 RP1C181MNN0808U
180 8×11 12 4850 0.12 576 RP1C181MNN0811U
270 8×8 12 4300 0.12 864 RP1C271MNN0808U
270 8×11 12 5000 0.12 864 RP1C271MNN0811U
270 10×12 12 5300 0.12 864 RP1C271MNN1012RU
330 8×8 12 4700 0.12 1056 RP1C331MNN0808U
330 8×11 12 5000 0.12 1056 RP1C331MNN0811U
330 10×12 12 5300 0.12 1056 RP1C331MNN1012U
470 8×11 12 5300 0.12 1504 RP1C471MNN0811U
470 10×12 12 5300 0.12 1504 RP1C471MNN1012U
560 8×11 12 5000 0.12 1792 RP1C561MNN0811U
560 10×12 12 5300 0.12 1792 RP1C561MNN1012U
680 10×12 12 5300 0.12 2176 RP1C681MNN1012U
820 10×12 12 5300 0.12 2624 RP1C821MNN1012U
1000 10×12 12 5400 0.12 3200 RP1C102MNN1012U
RP Series
19
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
 SPECIFICATIONS

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 8 10
Фd 0.6 0.6 0.6
L 8 11 12
α 1 1.5 1.5
F 3.5 3.5 5
RH Series
 Low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 125°C
20
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
(mArms max) Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
≦105℃ 105~125℃
2.5(0E)
680 8×11 13 4520 1430 0.12 340 RH0E681MNN0811U
820 8×11 13 4520 1430 0.12 410 RH0E821MNN0811U
4(0G)
560 8×11 13 4520 1430 0.12 448 RH0G561MNN0811U
680 8×11 13 4520 1430 0.12 544 RH0G681MNN0811U
1200 10×12 12 5440 1720 0.12 960 RH0G122MNN1012U
6.3(0J)
470 8×11 13 4520 1430 0.12 592 RH0J471MNN0811U
560 8×11 13 4520 1430 0.12 706 RH0J561MNN0811U
820 10×12 12 5440 1720 0.12 1033 RH0J821MNN1012U
10(1A)
120 8×8 35 2560 810 0.12 300 RH1A121MNN0808U
330 8×11 16 3950 1250 0.12 660 RH1A331MNN0811U
390 8×11 16 3950 1250 0.12 780 RH1A391MNN0811U
560 10×12 13 5230 1655 0.12 1120 RH1A561MNN1012U
1000 10×12 13 5230 1200 0.12 2000 RH1A102MNN1012U
16(1C)
82 8×8 35 2560 810 0.12 300 RH1C820MNN0808U
150 8×8 35 2560 810 0.12 480 RH1C151MNN0808U
180 8×11 18 3640 1150 0.12 576 RH1C181MNN0811U
220 8×11 18 3640 1150 0.12 704 RH1C221MNN0811U
270 8×11 18 3640 1150 0.12 864 RH1C271MNN0811U
270 10×12 16 4720 1490 0.12 864 RH1C271MNN1012U
330 10×12 16 4720 1490 0.12 1056 RH1C331MNN1012U
390 10×12 16 4720 1490 0.12 1248 RH1C391MNN1012U
470 10×12 16 4720 1490 0.12 1504 RH1C471MNN1012U
820 10×12 12 5400 1630 0.12 2624 RH1C821MNN1012U
25(1E)
120 8×11 27 2300 890 0.12 600 RH1E121MNN0811U
180 10×12 25 2800 1080 0.12 900 RH1E181MNN1012U
RH Series
21
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
 SPECIFICATIONS

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 6.3 8 10
Фd 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
L 8 8 11 12
α 1 1 1.5 1.5
F 2.5 3.5 3.5 5.0
GP Series
 Low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105°C
≦6.3Ф
≧8Ф
22
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
10(1A)
470 8×8 20 3400 0.12 940 GP1A471MNN0808U
680 8×11 20 3900 0.12 1360 GP1A681MNN0811U
1000 10×12 19 6100 0.12 2000 GP1A102MNN1012U
16(1C)
100 6.3×8 24 2490 0.12 320 GP1C101MNN6308
180 8×8 19 3400 0.12 576 GP1C181MNN0808U
330 10×12 19 4500 0.12 1056 GP1C331MNN1012U
470 10×12 19 4500 0.12 1504 GP1C471MNN1012U
25(1E)
47 8×11 30 2500 0.12 568 GP1E470MNN0811U
68 8×11 24 3320 0.12 425 GP1E680MNN0811U
100 10×12 20 4320 0.12 625 GP1E101MNN1012U
GP Series
23
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
 SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -55 ~ +105℃
Working Voltage Range 25 ~ 100Vdc
Surge Voltage Rated Voltage x1.15
Capacitance Tolerance M: ±20% (at 25℃ and 120Hz)
ESR See the standard ratings table (at 25℃, 100~300KHz)
Dissipation Factor (Tanδ) See the standard ratings table (at 25℃, 120Hz)
Leakage Current ※1 See the standard ratings table (Impress the rated voltage for 2 minutes)

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 6.3 8 8 10
Фd 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
L 8 8 11 12
α 1 1 1.5 1.5
F 2.5 3.5 3.5 5
GV Series
 Low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 High voltage 25~100V
 2,000 hours at 105°C
24
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
25(1E)
150 6.3×8 18 3200 0.12 750 GV1E151MNN6308
180 8×8 18 4100 0.12 900 GV1E181MNN0808U
180 8×11 16 4650 0.12 900 GV1E181MNN0811U
220 8×8 18 4100 0.12 1100 GV1E221MNN0808U
270 10×12 16 5000 0.12 1350 GV1E271MNN1012U
330 10×12 14 5000 0.12 1650 GV1E331MNN1012U
390 10×12 14 5000 0.12 1950 GV1E391MNN1012U
470 10×12 14 5000 0.12 2350 GV1E471MNN1012U
35(1V)
18 8×11 34 2100 0.12 300 GV1V180MNN0811U
39 8×11 30 2100 0.12 300 GV1V390MNN0811U
47 8×11 30 2100 0.12 329 GV1V470MNN0811U
82 8×11 27 2300 0.12 574 GV1V820MNN0811U
100 8×11 27 2300 0.12 700 GV1V101MNN0811U
100 10×12 26 2700 0.12 700 GV1V101MNN1012U
120 10×12 26 2700 0.12 840 GV1V121MNN1012U
150 10×12 26 2700 0.12 1050 GV1V151MNN1012U
220 10×12 26 2700 0.12 1540 GV1V221MNN1012U
50(1H)
27 8×11 33 2000 0.12 300 GV1H270MNN0811U
39 8×11 29 2200 0.12 390 GV1H390MNN0811U
47 10×12 29 2500 0.12 470 GV1H470MNN1012U
68 10×12 28 2600 0.12 680 GV1H680MNN1012U
63(1J)
47 10×12 29 2600 0.12 592 GV1J470MNN1012U
68 10×12 29 2600 0.12 857 GV1J680MNN1012U
100(2A)
18 8×11 40 1850 0.12 360 GV2A180MNN0811U
47 10×12 38 2100 0.12 940 GV2A470MNN1012U
GV Series
25
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 8 10
Фd 0.6 0.6
L 16~20 16~20
α 1.5 1.5
F 3.5 5.0
GS Series
 Low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 Large capacitance, size 8x16~10x20
 2,000 hours at 105°C
26
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
16(1C)
1000 8×20 8 6100 0.12 1600 GS1C102MNN0820U
1200 8×20 8 6100 0.12 1920 GS1C122MNN0820U
1500 10×16 8 6100 0.12 2400 GS1C152MNN1016U
1800 10×20 8 6100 0.12 2880 GS1C182MNN1020U
2200 10×20 8 6100 0.12 3520 GS1C222MNN1020U
2700 10×20 10 5700 0.12 4320 GS1C272MNN1020U
25(1E) 470 8×20 16 4650 0.12 2350 GS1E471MNN0820U
GS Series
27
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
 SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -55 ~ +105℃
Working Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 22Vdc
Surge Voltage Rated Voltage x1.15
Capacitance Tolerance M: ±20% (at 25℃ and 120Hz)
ESR See the standard ratings table (at 25℃, 100~300KHz)
Dissipation Factor (Tanδ) See the standard ratings table (at 25℃, 120Hz)
Leakage Current ※1 See the standard ratings table (Impress the rated voltage for 2 minutes)
Low Temperature Characteristics
Impedance Ratio
Z(-25℃)/Z(+25℃) ≤1.15 at 100KHz
Z(-55℃)/Z(+25℃) ≤1.25 at 100KHz
Endurance
The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 25°C after subjected to DC voltage
with the rated ripple current is applied for 2,000 hours at 105°C
Capacitance change ≦ ±20% of the initial value
ESR ≦ 150% of the specified value
Dissipation factor(tanδ) ≦ 150% of the specified value
Leakage current ≦ specified value

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Lead ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ФD 5 5.5 6.3
Фd 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.6 0.6 0.6
L 8 8 10 8 11 12
α 1 1 1 1 1.5 1.5
F 2 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
UPC Series
 Super low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105℃
28
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ΦD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩmax)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tanδ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
6.3(0J)
220 5.5*8 12 3,600 0.12 300 UPC0J221MNN5508
330 5.5*8 12 4,050 0.12 500 UPC0J331MNN5508
390 5.5*8 11 3,700 0.12 491 UPC0J391MNN5508
470 5.5*8 12 4,200 0.12 592 UPC0J471MNN5508
560 6.3*8 8 4,700 0.12 706 UPC0J561MNN6308
680 6.3*8 10 4,300 0.12 857 UPC0J681MNN6308
820 6.3*8 8 4,700 0.12 1033 UPC0J821MNN6308
6.8(6K)
390 5*8 11 3,100 0.12 530 UPC6K391MNN0508
470 5*8 11 3,700 0.12 639 UPC6K471MNN0508
560 6.3*8 8 4,700 0.12 761 UPC6K561MNN6308
680 6.3*8 8 4,700 0.12 925 UPC6K681MNN6308
820 6.3*8 8 4,700 0.12 1115 UPC6K821MNN6308
1000 6.3*12 8 5,000 0.12 1360 UPC6K102MNN6312
7.5(7H)
390 5.5*8 11 3,100 0.12 175 UPC7H391MNN5508
470 5.5*8 10 3,700 0.12 705 UPC7H471MNN5508
560 6.3*8 8 4,700 0.12 840 UPC7H561MNN6308
12(1B)
330 6.3*8 8 4,700 0.12 792 UPC1B331MNN6308
470 6.3*11 8 4,700 0.12 1128 UPC1B471MP26311
560 6.3*11 12 4,700 0.12 1344 UPC1B561MNN6311
16(1C)
180 5.5*10 20 3,100 0.12 576 UPC1C181MNN5510
220 5.5*10 20 3,100 0.12 704 UPC1C221MNN5510
270 5.5*10 20 3100 0.12 864 UPC1C271MNN5510
330 6.3*11 15 3800 0.12 1056 UPC1C331MNN6311
20(1D)
270 6.3*12 16 3800 0.12 1080 UPC1D271MNN6312
330 6.3*12 16 3800 0.12 1320 UPC1D331MNN6312
22(1P) 330 6.3*12 18 3800 0.12 1452 UPC1P331MNN6312
UPC Series
29
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS (mm) ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Code Case Size ФD L α A B C W P
5057 5×5.7 5 5.7 0.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 0.5~0.8 1.4
6357 6.3×5.7 6.3 5.7 0.3 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 2.1
6309 6.3×9 6.3 9.0 1 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.7~1.1 2.1
8067 8×6.7 8 6.7 0.3 8.3 8.3 9 0.7~1.1 3.2
8097 8×9.7 8 9.7 0.5 8.3 8.3 9 0.7~1.1 3.2
1077 10×7.7 10 7.7 0.5 10.3 10.3 11 0.7~1.1 4.6
1124 10×12.4 10 12.4 0.5 10.3 10.3 11 0.7~1.1 4.6
SG Series
 Low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105°C
≦6.3Ф
≧8Ф
30
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L (mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E)
220 6.3×5.7 25 2500 0.12 300 SG0E221MCB6357
560 6.3×5.7 25 2500 0.12 420 SG0E561MCB6357
680 8×6.7 20 3370 0.12 510 SG0E681MCB8067
1500 10×12.4 12 5400 0.12 1125 SG0E152MCB1124
2700 10×12.4 12 5070 0.12 2025 SG0E272MCB1124
4(0G)
100 6.3×5.7 35 2200 0.12 300 SG0G101MCB6357
150 5×5.7 30 1490 0.12 300 SG0G151MCB5057
330 6.3×5.7 27 2700 0.12 400 SG0G331MCB6357
680 10×7.7 20 4130 0.12 816 SG0G681MCB1077
1200 10×12.4 12 5500 0.12 1440 SG0G122MCB1124
6.3(0J)
82 6.3×5.7 35 2200 0.12 300 SG0J820MCB6357
100 5×5.7 35 1380 0.12 300 SG0J101MCB5057
220 6.3×5.7 27 2320 0.12 416 SG0J221MCB6357
330 10×7.7 22 3600 0.12 624 SG0J331MCB1077
390 8×6.7 18 3220 0.12 737 SG0J391MCB8067
820 10×12.4 12 5500 0.12 1550 SG0J821MCB1124
10(1A)
47 6.3×5.7 40 2100 0.12 300 SG1A470MCB6357
56 6.3×5.7 40 2100 0.12 300 SG1A560MCB6357
120 8×6.7 30 2600 0.12 360 SG1A121MCB8067
270 10×7.7 25 3500 0.12 810 SG1A271MCB1077
330 10×7.7 25 3770 0.12 990 SG1A331MCB1077
560 10×12.4 13 5300 0.12 1680 SG1A561MCB1124
16(1C)
33 6.3×5.7 37 2050 0.12 300 SG1C330MCB6357
39 6.3×5.7 45 2000 0.12 300 SG1C390MCB6357
82 8×6.7 40 2300 0.12 394 SG1C820MCB8067
100 6.3×5.7 24 2490 0.12 300 SG1C101MCB6357
100 10×7.7 30 3200 0.12 480 SG1C101MCB1077
180 6.3×5.7 22 3300 0.12 576 SG1C181MCB6357
180 10×7.7 29 3200 0.12 864 SG1C181MCB1077
270 6.3×9 22 3300 0.12 864 SG1C271MCB6309
330 8×9.7 16 3890 0.12 1584 SG1C331MCB8097
330 10×12.4 16 4800 0.12 1584 SG1C331MCB1124
560 10×12.4 16 4720 0.12 1792 SG1C561MCB1124
1000 10×12.4 18 4300 0.12 3200 SG1C102MCB1124
25(1E) 47 6.3×5.7 30 2800 0.12 235 SG1E470MCB6357
35(1V)
47 10×12.4 28 3800 0.12 410 SG1V470MCB1124
100 10×12.4 29 2600 0.12 700 SG1V101MCB1124
220 10×12.4 28 2600 0.12 1540 SG1V221MCB1124
50(1H) 100 10×12.4 27 3600 0.12 1000 SG1H101MCB1124
63(1J) 22 8×9.7 37 1700 0.12 300 SG1J220MCB8097
SG Series
31
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
 SPECIFICATIONS

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Case Size ФD L α A B C W P
5057 5×5.7 5 5.7 0.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 0.5~0.8 1.4
6343 6.3×4.3 6.3 4.3 +0.4
-0.3
6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 2.1
6357 6.3×5.7 6.3 5.7 0.3 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 2.1
8067 8×6.7 8 6.7 0.3 8.3 8.3 9 0.7~1.1 3.2
8097 8×9.7 8 9.7 0.5 8.3 8.3 9 0.7~1.1 3.2
1077 10×7.7 10 7.7 0.5 10.3 10.3 11 0.7~1.1 4.6
1124 10×12.4 10 12.4 0.5 10.3 10.3 11 0.7~1.1 4.6
SP Series
 Super Low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105°C
≦6.3Ф
≧8Ф
32
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L (mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E)
180 5×5.7 21 2670 0.12 300 SP0E181MCB5057
330 5×5.7 15 3150 0.12 300 SP0E331MCB5057
330 6.3×4.3 17 3500 0.12 413 SP0E331MCB6343
330 6.3×4.3 12 3500 0.12 700 SP0E331MCB6343E
390 6.3×5.7 15 3160 0.12 344 SP0E391MCB6357
560 6.3×5.7 16 3600 0.12 420 SP0E561MCB6357
560 6.3×5.7 10 3870 0.12 500 SP0E561MCB6357E
680 8×6.7 13 4100 0.12 510 SP0E681MCB8067
2700 10×12.4 12 5070 0.12 2025 SP0E272MCB1124
4(0G)
330 6.3×5.7 15 3160 0.12 396 SP0G331MCB6357
1500 8×12.7 12 4700 0.12 1800 SP0G152MCB8127
6.3(0J)
100 5×5.7 24 2500 0.12 300 SP0J101MCB5057
120 5×5.7 24 2500 0.12 300 SP0J121MCB5057
220 6.3×4.3 17 3160 0.12 693 SP0J221MCB6343
220 6.3×5.7 15 3160 0.12 416 SP0J221MCB6357
330 6.3×5.7 17 3600 0.12 624 SP0J331MCB6357
470 8×12.7 15 3950 0.12 888 SP0J471MCB8127
10(1A) 330 8×12.7 17 3950 0.12 990 SP1A331MCB8127
16(1C)
100 6.3×5.7 24 2490 0.12 320 SP1C101MCB6357
180 8×9.7 16 3890 0.12 576 SP1C181MCB8097
270 8×9.7 16 3890 0.12 864 SP1C271MCB8097
25(1E)
47 6.3×5.7 30 2500 0.12 588 SP1E470MCB6357
100 8×9.7 24 3300 0.12 500 SP1E101MCB8097
120 8×9.7 22 3500 0.12 600 SP1E121MCB8097
SP Series
33
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Code Case Size ФD L α A B C W P
5057 5×5.7 5 5.7 0.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 0.5~0.8 1.4
6357 6.3×5.7 6.3 5.7 0.3 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 2.1
8067 8×6.7 8 6.7 0.3 8.3 8.3 9 0.7~1.1 3.2
SU Series
 Ultra low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 2,000 hours at 105°C
≦6.3Ф
≧8Ф
34
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Ratings
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L (mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E)
330 5×5.7 12 3860 0.12 300 SU0E331MCB5057
390 5×5.7 10 3650 0.12 300 SU0E391MCB5057
390 6.3×5.7 10 3650 0.12 300 SU0E391MCB6357
6.3(0J)
330 6.3×5.7 10 3900 0.12 623 SU0J331MCB6357
390 8×6.7 9 4500 0.12 737 SU0J391MCB8067
SU Series
35
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
 SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -55 ~ +105℃
Working Voltage Range 2.5 ~ 35Vdc
Surge Voltage Rated Voltage x1.15
Capacitance Tolerance M: ±20% (at 25℃ and 120Hz)
ESR See the standard ratings table (at 25℃, 100~300KHz)
Dissipation Factor (Tanδ) See the standard ratings table (at 25℃, 120Hz)
Leakage Current ※1 See the standard ratings table (Impress the rated voltage for 2 minutes)
Low Temperature Characteristics
Impedance Ratio
Z(-25℃)/Z(+25℃) ≤1.15 at 100KHz
Z(-55℃)/Z(+25℃) ≤1.25 at 100KHz
Endurance
The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 25°C after subjected to DC voltage
with the rated ripple current is applied for 5,000 hours at 105°C
Capacitance change ≦ ±20% of the initial value
ESR ≦ 150% of the specified value
Dissipation factor(tanδ) ≦ 150% of the specified value
Leakage current ≦ specified value

※2 ESR should be measured at both of the terminal ends closest to the capacitor body
◆DIMENSIONS ◆Marking
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Code Case Size ФD L α A B C W P
6357 6.3×5.7 6.3 5.7 0.3 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 2.1
8067 8×6.7 8 6.7 0.3 8.3 8.3 9 0.7~1.1 3.2
8127 8×12.7 8 12.7 0.5 8.3 8.3 9 07~1.1 3.2
1124 10×12.4 10 12.4 0.5 10.3 10.3 11 0.7~1.1 4.6
SE Series
 Super low ESR at a high frequency range
 High ripple current capability
 5,000 hours at 105°C
≦6.3Ф
≧8Ф
36
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
CAPACITOR Aluminum Solid Capacitor
◆ Standard Rating
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Case Size
ФD×L
(mm)
ESR
100~300KHz
(mΩ max)
Rated Ripple Current
105℃,100KHz
(mArms max)
Tan δ
max
Leakage
Current
(μAmax)
Part Number
2.5(0E) 560 6.3×5.7 16 3500 0.10 300 SE0E561MCB6357
4(0G) 560 8×6.7 22 3220 0.10 448 SE0G561MCB8067
6.3(0J)
220 6.3×5.7 15 3160 0.10 300 SE0J221MCB6357
330 6.3×5.7 15 3160 0.10 416 SE0J331MCB6357
390 8×6.7 22 3220 0.10 491 SE0J391MCB8067
10(1A) 120 6.3×5.7 22 2600 0.10 300 SE1A121MCB6357
270 8×6.7 22 3220 0.10 540 SE1A271MCB8067
16(1C)
68 6.3×5.7 40 2450 0.10 544 SE1C680MCB6343
100 6.3×5.7 24 2490 0.10 320 SE1C101MCB6357
270 8×9.7 16 4070 0.10 864 SE1C271MCB8097
270 8×12.7 11 4070 0.10 864 SE1C271MCB8127
560 8×12.7 16 3800 0.10 1792 SE1C561MCB8127
560 10×12.4 16 3800 0.10 1792 SE1C561MCB1124
25(1E) 47 6.3×5.7 30 2500 0.10 588 SE1E470MCB6357
100 8×9.7 24 3300 0.10 500 SE1E101MCB8097
35(1V) 120 10×12.4 32 2400 0.10 840 SE1V121MCB1124
SE Series
37